The New York State Department of Environmental Conservation (NYSDEC) is inviting Public Comment About a Cleanup Proposal for the State Superfund Site on the Southwest End of Old French Road in Mendon.

NYSDEC is accepting public comments about the proposal through March 27, 2020.

NYSDEC also has scheduled a public meeting on March 19, 2020 at 6:30 PM at NYSDEC, Region 8 Office, 6274 Avon-Lima Road, Avon, NY 14414 to discuss the proposed remedy and accept public comments. Please see fact sheet for details about the proposed remedy, meeting, and comment period.

This link opens a fact sheet that invites public comment about a proposed remedy to address contamination related to the Rolling Plains Development Site #828138 (Mendon, Monroe County) within New York’s State Superfund Program: https://www.dec.ny.gov/data/der/factsheet/828138cuprop.pdf.

The fact sheet is in PDF format. You can save, open, and read the fact sheet by using Adobe Acrobat Reader. If you do not have Adobe Acrobat Reader, you can go to the following web page on the NYSDEC web site to download the program: https://www.dec.ny.gov/about/590.html.

0 Comments

©2020 MHFL Sentinel

CONTACT US

We're not around right now. But you can send us an email and we'll get back to you, asap.

Sending

Log in with your credentials

Forgot your details?